1995

(-~

ProjectNo.  Project Page Nos.

300 BALDHILL DAM FLOODPOOL RAISE:

Approval to Cost Share in Eligible Costs
for 1995 Expenses:

Approved: February 2, 1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing
$10,000 from Contract Fund 5

W.P. 2179 BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOPERATIVE:

SWC Approval to Delete Condition No. 13

on Perfected Water Permit No. 2179, Stating:
"Appropriators shall secure all appropriate

permits from, and execute all necessary

contracts with United States." 145

BENSON AND RAMSEY COUNTY WATER
RESOURCE DISTRICTS:

1614 LOWER MAUVAIS COULEE PROJECT:
PhasesI and Il, structural improvements -
Request for Additional Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing -
$71,852 from Contract Fund =B
(Increases SWC's Total Commitment
to $113,652)

BOTTINEAU COUNTY WATER RESOURCE
DISTRICT:

1267 LAPORTE COULEE DAM:

Consideration of Request for Cost
Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
33 Percent Cost Sharing -
$20,520 from Contract Fund i3]



B (Continued)

ProjectNo.  Project Page Nos.
1737 WHITE SPUR-STONE CREEK PRO.JJECT:

Consideration of Request for Cost

Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995

40 Percent Cost Sharing
$227,229 from Contract Fund T



322-1

1813

(@]

Project Page Nos.

CARRINGTON CREEK PROJECT :

Request from Foster County Water Resource
District for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19,1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$11,880 from Contract Fund )

CANNONBALL RIVER BASIN STUDY:
Status Reports 22, 30, 48, 59, 115,

122, 150, 158, 187,
196

CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE
BOARD:

Consideration of request for Cost Sharing
in Snagging and Clearing Portions of Rush,
Maple and Sheyenne Rivers:

Approved: July 19, 1995

25 Percent Cost Sharing
$56,250 from Contract Fund i)

CASS COUNTY JOINT WATER RESOURCE
BOARD AND RANSOM COUNTY WATER
RESOURCE DISTRICT:
COBURN TOWNSHIP DRAIN NO. 2:
Request for Cost Sharing:

Action Deferred: October 16, 1995 143



C (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.

CAVALIER COUNTY WATER RESOURCE
DISTRICT:

1346 MOUNT CARMEL DAM RECONSTRUCTION:
1)  StatusReports 3,52, 149

2 Request for Additional $120,000 from
Contract Fund for Reconstruction Dam
Project:

Approved: February 9, 1995
Additional $120,000 Contract Fund 3
Total Project Cost of $450,000:

$370,000 from Contract Fund

$ 80,000 In-Kind Services



IS

Project No. Project Page Nos.
DEVILS LAKE:
416 DEVILS LAKE HYDROLOGICS:
1) Status Reports 20, 47, 111, 129,
176
416 SENATE BILL 2463:
1) Status Reports 21, 111
2 1995 Legislature Approves
Senate Bill 2463 Appropriating
Funds for Devils Lake Regional
Office 21

b)) Gregg Thielman Assigned
to Devils Lake Regional Office 111

1712 CORPS OF ENGINEERS AND
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
LAKE STABILIZATION PROJECT:

1)  Status Reports 176

416 ASSESSMENT OF DEVILS LAKE
POTENTIAL F1LOOD DAMAGES
REPORT, DATED MARCH, 1995:

1)  StatusReports 47
2 Draft Report 58



D (Continued) J—

Project No. Project Page Nos.
DEVILS LAKE (Continued):

416 FEDERAL EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION

(FEMA) INTERAGENCY TASK FORCE:

1) Status Reports 176, 130
2 SWC Staff Assigned to Team IX,
Lake Inlet/Outlet Options
(Lake Stabilization) 113, 120, 130

J Devils Lake Basin Interagency
Task Force Team IX Committee

Report 120
416 CORPS OF ENGINEERS CONTINGENCY
PLAN: /‘5\
1) Status Reports 177
1882 STATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN:
1) Status Reports 131, 161,178,179

2 Corps of Engineers Section 404
Permit 132,162

3 Corps of Engineers Hearing
on Section 404 Permit 162

9 Correspondence from Duane
Breitling, Attorney, Representing
Nelson County Landowners
Concerns 179,194

5 Correspondence from Ronald
Dahlen, Nelson County
Commission, Regarding Nelson
County Landowners Concerns 179, 195

~



D (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.
DEVILS LAKE (Continued):

1882 STATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN,
DEVILS LAKE-STUMP LAKE
EMERGENCY OUTLET COMPONENT:
1) Status Reports 131, 161,178
2 Discussion Relating to Bids for
Pumps and Construction of
Pump Site 133, 162

3 SWC Direction for SWC Staff
to Re-Bid pumps Utilizing Wet-
Well Vertical Turbine Configuration 181

4 SWC Direction for SWC Staff
to Proceed with Acquiring Land

Rights Through Options for
Stump Lake Component 181

1882 STATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN,
DEVILS LAKE, UPPER BASIN WATER
RETENTION PROGRAM COMPONENT:

1) Status Reports 131, 163,

2 Devils Lake Water Management
Plan (Draft) - Presentation by
Devils Lake Task Force 21, 29



D (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.
DEVILS LAKE (Continued):

1882 STATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN,
FUNDING:

1)  StatusReports 181

2 SWC Approval to Allocate $50,000
from Contract Fund to Devils Lake
Joint Water Resource Board for
Storage of Water on CRP Land in
Devils Lake Basin

Approved: October 27,1995 163

b)) SWC Approval of Allocation of
$750,000 from Contract Fund for
Emergency Response Plan, of
which $350,000 was Obligated
for Pumps, Initial Land Rights,
and Pipe Materials (Remaining
$400,000 Remained Allocated,
but Unobligated Until Needed)

Approved: November 29, 1995 181



7\ D (Continued)
Project No. Project
263 DICKINSON DAM AND PATTERSON LAKE:
1) Status Reports

2

.

SWC Approved Support of Efforts
of City of Dickinson to Assume
Responsibility and Ownership of
Devils Lake and Patterson Lake

Page Nos.

22, 49, 60, 150,
186



Project No.

[

Project

1351

1351

1688

ENGLISH COULEE DIVERSION CHANNEL:

1)

Request from Grand Forks County Water
Resource District for Cost Sharing:

roved: April 26,1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing
$100,000 from Contract Fund

Request from Grand Forks County Water
Resource District for Cost Sharing in
Repairs:

Approved: July 19, 1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing
$35,827 from Contract Fund

ENGLISH COULEE LATERAL NO. 1:

Consideration of Request from Grand Forks
County Water Resource District for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$15,970 from Contract Fund

ENTERPRISE LEGAL DRAIN NO. 1:

Consideration of Request from Nelson County

Water Resource District for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995 ‘
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$22,335 from Contract Fund

Page Nos.

81



=

Project No. Project Page Nos.

FARGO, CITY OF:

Tour of City Water Treatment Plant and City
Sewage Facilities - November 29, 1995 188

FOSTER COUNTY WATER RESOURCE DISTRICT:

1800 Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing in
Carrington Creek Project:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$11,880 from Contract Fund ™



1826

()

GARRISON DIVERSION PROJECT:
PROJECT & COLLABORATIVE PROCESS:

1)

Status Reports

WILL & CARLSON CONSULTING FIRM:

1)

SWC Approval to Continue
Consulting Agreement with
Will & Carlson for Period
February 1, 1995 Through
December 31, 1996

Approved: February 9,1995

PRIVATIZATION OF POWER MARKETING
ADMINISTRATIONS:

1)
2

3

GARRISON DIVERSION WETLANDS TRUST:

Status Reports

Testimony by State Engineer at
Bismarck Forum on April 29, 1995

SWC Approval of Resolution
94-4-466, Urging President and
Congress to Reject any Proposal
to Sell any of the Power Marketing
Administrations or Otherwise
Dispose of Their Assets

Approved: April 26, 1995

1)

Consideration of One-Third of

Page Nos.

14, 42, 104, 133, 172

15

43,57

State’s Fiscal Year 1995 Contribution:

Approved: October 16,1995

$14,000 Contract Fund 134



Project No. Project

G (Continued)

GARRISON DIVERSION PROJECT (Continued):

MUNICIPAL, RURAL AND INDUSTRIAL

(MR&I) WATER SUPPLY PROGRAM:

237 1)
2

Status Reports

SWC Approval of Proposed
Allocation and Schedule of
Remaining MR&I Grant
Funding of $88 Million

Approved: October 16, 1995

2373 MR&I FISCAL YEAR 1995 FUNDING:

1)
2

3

Status Reports

SWC Approval of Fiscal Year
1995 MR&I Budget of $14,500,000

Approved: July 19, 1995

Discussion of Additional $2.3
Million Available from Bureau
of Reclamation from Fiscal
Year 1995

2373 MR&I FISCAL YEAR 1996 FUNDING:

1)
2

Status Reports

SWC Approval of Fiscal Year
1996 MR&I Budget of $11,000,000

Approved: October 16, 1995

Page Nos.

16, 44, 105, 135, 173

137,155

107,137

107

137

43,137,175

137



G (Continued) /e

Project No. Project Page Nos.

GARRISON DIVERSION PROJECT MR&I (Continued):

237-3 MR&I FISCAL YEAR 1997 FUNDING:
1)  StatusReports 175
237 RED RIVER VALLEY WATER COALITION:
1) Status Reports 19
237 INTERIM MR&I COMMITTEE:
1) Status Reports 46,110
2 SWC Consideration of Point
System Recommended by
Committee
-
Action Deferred: July 19, 1995 110,119
2373 GRAND FORKS, CITY OF:
1) SWC Approval of Additional
Grant of $260,000 to City of
Grand Forks for Water
Treatment Plant
Approved: July 19, 1995 107



77N G (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.

GARRISON DIVERSION PROJECT MR&I (Continued):

2373 MISSOURI WEST RURAL WATER SYSTEM:

1) SWC Approval of Additional
$54,081 for Adding City of Almont
and Several Rural Users, and
Additional Cost would be made
Available in Form of SWC Loan
to Morton County Water Resource
District

Approved: February 9, 1995 18

2 SWC Approval to Delay April 15,
1995 Resources Trust Fund
Repayment and that Interest due
/A\ be Capitalized into Existing Loan
for Repayment over the Period
of the Loan

Approved: April 26, 1995 4“4

3 SWC Approval of 65 Percent
MR&I Grant, Not to Exceed
$29,540, for Southern Portion
of Project, and Funds are to
come from Re-Allocated Funds
from the Northern Portion of

Project
Approved: November 19,1995 175



G (Continued) o

Project No. Project Page Nos.
GARRISON DIVERSION PROJECT MR&I (Continued):

2374 NORTH VALLEY WATER ASSOCIATION:

1) SWC Approval of 65 Percent
Grant for Funding Feasibility
Study for Inclusion of City of
Walhalla into System

Approved: 107

2 SWC Approval to Enter into
Agreement to Permit Shared
Security Interest in Expansion
of Project, which would allow
SWC and Rural Economic
and Community Development
Agency to Proportionately Decide
any Collateral Upon Termination / \
of System 109, 118

2373 PIERCE COUNTY RURAL WATER:
1) SWC Approval of 65 Percent
MR&I Grant Funding for
Feasibility Study
Approved: July 19, 1995 107

2373 RANSOM-SARGENT RURAL WATER:

1) Presentation by Ransom-
Sargent Rural Water Users
on February 9, 1995 18

2 SWC Approval of 65 Percent
MR&I Grant Funding for
Feasibility Study

Approved: July 19, 1995 107 /‘\



G (Continued)
Project No. Project Page Nos.

GRAND FORKS COUNTY WATER RESOURCE
DISTRICT:

1351 ENGLISH COULEE DIVERSION CHANNEL:

Consideration of Request for
Cost Sharing

Approved: April 26, 1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing
$100,000 from Contract Fund 36

Consideration of Request for
Cost Sharing for Repairs:
Approved: July 19, 1995

50 Percent Cost Sharing

$35,827 from Contract Fund 80

1351 ENGLISH COULEE LATERAL NO. 1:

Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing
Approved: July 19, 1995

40 Percent Cost Sharing
$15,970 from Contract Fund 81




==

Project No. Project Page Nos.
1312 HARRISTON-PULASKI DRAIN NO. 31:

Consideration of Request from Walsh County
Water Resource District for Cost Sharing:

Action Deferred: October 16,1995 144

1271 HARWOOD FL.OOD CONTROL:

Consideration of Request from City of Harwood
for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
50 Percent cost Sharing
$94,375 from Contract Fund ]

450 HIAWATHA, LAKE (SYKESTON DAM):

Consideration of Request from Wells County
Water Resource District for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
$25,000 Total Approved - 91
$15,000 from Contract Fund
$10,000 Provided by SWC for
Engineering and Contract
Administration Services

1702 HIDDEN ISLAND PROJECT:

Consideration of Request from Rolette-Towner
Joint Water Resource Board for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$40,643 from Contract Fund 87



~

Project No.

B2

H (Continued)
Project

HOMME DAM:
Consideration of Request from Walsh County
Water Resource District for Cost Sharing in
Dam Safety Modifications:

Action Deferred: October 16, 1995

Approved: November 29, 1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing
$28,000 from Contract Fund

144

185



o

Project No. Project Page Nos.
450 LAKE HIAWATHA (SYKESTON DAM):

Consideration of Request from Wells County
Water Resource District for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
$25,000 Total Approved - 91
$15,000 from Contract Fund
$10,000 Provided by SWC for
Engineering and Contract
Administration Services

1267 LAPORTE COULEE DAM:

Consideration of Request from Bottineau County
Water Resource District for Cost Sharing:

Approved: dJuly 19, 1995
33 Percent Cost Sharing
$20,520 from Contract Fund 53

LEGISLATION, 1995 :

1) Status Reports 23,52

2 Senate Concurrent Resolution 4033,
Directing Legislative Council to Study
the Financing and Funding Needs
for Development and Completion of
the State’s Water Resources Infra-
structure and Methods for Development
of a Program to Provide Financing and
Funding of Water Supply Facilities
in the State 149

3 Senate Concurrent Resolution 4053,
Directing Legislative Council to Study
the State’s Water Laws Concerning
Their Effect on the Efficient Use of
Water and Their Effect on the Holders
of Senior Water Rights 149



~~ L (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.

LEGISLATION, 1995 (Continued):

) Legislative Interim Water Resources
Committee and State Water Commission
Joint Meeting - November 29, 1995 182

5 Minutes of Legislative Interim Water
Resources Committee and State Water
Commission Joint Meeting -

November 29, 1995 193



=

MEETINGS, 1995: PLACE
February 9, 1995 Bismarck, ND
March 16,1995 (Telephone Conference Call) Bismarck, ND
April 26, 1995 Bismarck, ND
June 14,1995 (Telephone Conference Call) Bismarck, ND
July 19, 1995 Bismarck, ND
October 16, 1995 Richardton, ND
October 27, 1995 Bismarck, ND
November 29, 1995 Fargo, ND

MINUTES OF MEETINGS: Page No.
December 7, 1994 APPROVED 1
February 9, 1995 APPROVED H
March 6, 1995 APPROVED 5
April 26, 1995 APPROVED, AS CORRECTED 0
June 14, 1995 APPROVED 71
July 19, 1995 APPROVED 124
October 16, 1995 APPROVED, AS CORRECTED 166

October 27, 1995 APPROVED, AS CORRECTED 166



-

Project No.

1813

1614

1392

M (Continued)

Project

MAPLE RIVER SNAGGING AND CLEARING:

Consideration of request from Cass County

Water Resource Board for Cost Sharing

in Snagging and Clearing Portions of Rush,
Maple and Sheyenne Rivers:

Approved: dJuly 19, 1995
25 Percent Cost Sharing
$56,250 from Contract Fund

MAUVAIS COULEE (LOWER) PROJECT:

Consideration of Request from Benson County
and Ramsey County Water Resource Districts

for Additional Cost Sharing in Phases I and II,

Structural Improvements:

Approved: July 19, 1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing -
$71,852 from Contract Fund
(Increases SWC's Total Commitment
to $113,652)

MISSOURI RIVER:

1)
2

)

Status Reports

Letters from Upper Basin Governors

Expressing Opposition to Corps of Engineers
for Delaying Master Manual Review Process

State Engineer’s Testimony at Corps of
Engineers Hearing on October 16, 1995
Regarding Corps of Engineers 1995-1996
Annual Operating Plan for Missouri River

Page Nos.

22, 51, 113, 151, 187

114,121

151, 159



Project No.

1346

M (Continued)

Project Page Nos.

MOUNT CARMEL DAM RECONSTRUCTION:

Consideration of Request for Additional Cost
Sharing for Reconstruction Dam Project:

1) Status Reports 3,52, 149

2 Request for Additional $120,000 from
Contract Fund for Reconstruction Dam
Project:

Approved: February 9, 1995
Additional $120,000 Contract Fund 3
Total Project Cost of $450,000:
$370,000 from Contract Fund
$ 80,000 In-Kind Services



12

NELSON COUNTY WATER RESOURCE
DISTRICT:

1688 ENTERPRISE LEGAL DRAIN NO. 1:
Consideration of Request for Cost
Sharing in Project:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$22,335 from Contract Fund

1858 NESSON VALLEY IRRIGATION PROJECT -
WILLIAMS COUNTY:

Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing
for Feasibility Study of Irrigation Development
in Area:

Approved: July 19, 1995

NORTH DAKOTA WATER COALITION:

1) Presentation Relative to Statewide
Water Needs - February 9, 1995

2 Presentation Relative to Proposal
to Develop North Dakota Water
Priorities Plan - April 26, 1995

d SWC Approval to Support Efforts
to Review and Identify Priorities
for Future Water Development in
State; and to Provide Technical
Assistance in Efforts to Develop
a North Dakota Water Priorities Plan

1757 NORTH DAKOTA WATER EDUCATION FOR
TEACHERS PROGRAM (WET):

1 Status Reports

Page Nos.

21

51

147



Project No.

416

N (Continued)

Project

NORTH DAKOTA WETLANDS CONSERVATION
PLAN: :

1) Status Reports

Page Nos.

148, 157



~

Project No.

2374

Project

N (Continued)

NORTHWEST AREA WATER SUPPLY
PROJECT (NAWS):

1)

Status Reports

WATER SERVICE CONTRACTS:

1)

Status Reports

12, 40, 101, 138, 183

12

CHLORAMINATION AND OZONATION TESTING

OF LAKE AUDUBON AND LAKE SAKAKAWEA

WATER:
1)

Status Reports

1995 PROJECT LEGISLATION:

1)
2

3

Status Reports

Senate Bill 2204, Relating to
Updating North Dakota Century
Code Regarding Revenue Bonding
Authorization for SWC

Senate Bill 2148, Amends Chapter
61-24.6 of North Dakota Century
Code to Allow Industrial
Commission to Issue Revenue
Bonds to Finance Construction
Costs of NAWS

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES
REPRESENTATIVE TO NAWS
ADVISORY COMMITTEE:

1)

Appointment of Austin Gillette
to Replace Don Morgan

13, 40, 101, 138, 183

13,41

13,41

14,41

102



N (Continued)

Project No.  Project Page Nos.
2374 NORTHWEST AREA WATER SUPPLY

PROJECT (NAWS) (Continued):

PROJECT DEVEL.OPMENT SCHEDULE:

1) Status Reports 102
2 SWC Approval that Funding
Options be Further Explored
for First-Phase Development:
Approved: July 19, 1995 102
CITY OF RUGBY:
1)  StatusReports 141, 184

2 SWC Approval Directing State
Engineer to Negotiate Agreement
with City of Rugby for Proceeding
with Phase I of Project for Upgrade
and Expansion of City Water
Treatment Plant:

Approved: October 16, 1995 141



Project No. Project

N (Continued)

2374 NORTHWEST AREA WATER SUPPLY

PROJECT (NAWS) (Continued):

ENGINEER SELECTION FOR FINAL
DESIGN OF PROJECT:

1)
2

3

Status Reports

SWC Approval Directing State
Engineer to Explore the Needs

for Engineer Selection Process
for Final Design of Project:

Approved: July 19, 1995

Memorandum from Julie Krenz,
Assistant Attorney General,

Regarding Engineer Selection
Process

SWC Approval Directing State
Engineer to Initiate Engineering
Selection Process on Final
Design of Project:

Approved: October 16, 1995
Selection Committee Appointed

and Timetable for Selection
Process Developed - Nov. 29, 1995

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
ARRANGEMENTS FOR FINANCIAL
ADVISOR FOR PROJECT:

1)
2

Status Reports

SWC Approval to Enter into
Arrangement with Industrial
Commission to Utilize Services
of Financial Advisor for Project:

Approved: October 16, 1995

Page Nos.

102, 140

103

140, 156

140

183

142,184

142



g~

Project No. Project Page Nos.
662 PARK RIVER SNAGGING AND CLEARING:

Consideration of Request from Walsh County
Water Resource District for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
25 Percent Cost Sharing
$17,537 from Contract Fund 9

1880 PROGOLD LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
CORN WET-MILLING PLANT:

Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing
for Design and Construction of Water Supply

Facilities for Plant:
1) Status Reports 33, 36,74
2  Approved: July 19,1995

$2 Million from Contract

Fund !



R
RESOLUTIONS

Name

Resolution Urging President and the Congress

to Reject any Proposal to Sell any of the Power
Marketing Administrations or Otherwise Dispose
of Their Assets

Date roved

April 26, 1995



R (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.
1298 RAMSEY COUNTY WATER RESOURCE
DISTRICT:

STARKWEATHER COULEE DRAIN, PHASE I:

Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$63,600 from Contract Fund #

RAMSEY COUNTY AND BENSON COUNTY
WATER RESOURCE DISTRICTS:

1614 LOWER MAUVAIS COULEE PROJECT,
Phases1 and II, structural improvements -
Request for Additional Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing -
$71,852 from Contract Fund B
(Increases SWC's Total Commitment
to $113,652)

RANSOM COUNTY WATER RESOURCE
DISTRICT AND CASS COUNTY JOINT
WATER RESOURCE BOARD:
1299 COBURN TOWNSHIP DRAIN NO. 2:
Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing:

Action Deferred: October 16, 1995 143



77 R (Continued)

Project No.  Project Page Nos.
RESOURCES TRUST FUND:

1) SWC Approval of Carryover
Projects from 1993-1995
Biennium
Approved: July 19, 1995 2

2 SWC Approval of Allocation
from Resources Trust Fund
for 1995-1997 Biennium
Approved: July 19, 1995 3

RICHLAND COUNTY WATER RESOURCE
DISTRICT:

~ 1182 RICHLAND COUNTY DRAIN NO. 12:
Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing:
Approved: July 19, 1995

40 Percent Cost Sharing
$185,704 from Contract Fund 8

1191 RICHLAND COUNTY DRAIN NO. 31:

Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing
in Reconstruction of Drain:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$55,600 from Contract Fund 86



1702

1813

R (Continued)
Project
ROLETTE -TOWNER JOINT WATER RESOURCE
BOARD:
HIDDEN ISLAND PROJECT:
Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$40,643 from Contract Fund

RUSH RIVER SNAGGING AND CLEARING:

Consideration of Request from Cass County
Joint Water Resource Board for Cost Sharing
in Snagging and Clearing Portions of Rush,
Maple and Sheyenne Rivers:

Approved: July 19, 1995
25 Percent Cost Sharing
$56,250 from Contract Fund

Page Nos.



[tn

Project No. Project Page Nos.

1736 SOUTHWEST PIPELINE PROJECT:
CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACTS:
1) Status Reports 6, 37, 94, 124, 167

PHASED-DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

1) SWC Approval to Modify Plan
to Provide to Raise Jung Lake
Service Area to Priority 3;
to Raise Bucyrus Service Area
to Priority 4; and Lower East
Taylor Service Area and East
Rainy Buttes Service Area

to Priority 5 and 6, Respectively:
Approved: February 9, 1995 6

OLIVER-MERCER-NORTH DUNN SERVICE
AREA:

1) Status Reports 7
2 Senate Bill 2450 - SWC Approval

of Support Allowing Area to be

Included in Project if it so desires

in future:

Approval: February 9, 1995 7
3 SWC Approval to Include Oliver-

Mercer-North Dunn Service Area

to Project:

Approved: October 16, 1995 127

EASTERN GRANT COUNTY:
1)  StatusReports 8



S (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.

1736 SOUTHWEST PIPELINE PROJECT (Continued):
RURAL WATER SERVICE METER FEE:

1) SWC Approval of Policy of
Collecting $5.00 Per Month Meter
Fee as Part of Capital Repayment
Component for First 24 Months
of Service for each Rural User;
after which time, Meter Fee may
be used for Southwest Water
Authority Operation and
Maintenance Expenses:

Approved: February9,1995 9

CITY OF REGENT:
1) SWC Approval to Amend Water
Service Contract for Sole-Source

Service:

Approved: February 9, 1995 10, 27

1995 WATER RATES:

1) SWC Approval of $2.34 per
Thousand Gallons:

Approved: February 9, 1995 10

1995 OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

RESERVE FUND:
1) SWC Approval of 1995 Operation
and Maintenance Reserve
Fund at $121,000:

Approved: February 9, 1995 11



S (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.
1736 SOUTHWEST PIPELINE PROJECT (Continued):

1994 ANNUAL OPERATING REPORT:

1) Presentation of Report 11,28

SFER OF MANAGEMENT,
OPERATIONS, AND MAINTENANCE

RESPONSIBILITIES FROM SWC TO
SOUTHWEST WATER AUTHORITY:

1) Status Reports 38,100, 128,170
2 Final Draft Agreement 170,197

d SWC Approval to Execute
Final Draft Agreement,
Effective January 1, 1996:

Approved: November 29, 1995 170

FUTURE FUNDING FOR COMPLETION
OF PROJECT:

1 Status Reports 12, 38, 95, 171, 192

2 SWC Approval to File Pre-
Application with Rural Economic
and Community Development
Service

Approved: April 26,1995 38,95

3 Letter from Rural Economic and
Community Development Service
Approving Pre-Application, and
Requesting SWC to Pursue
Application for Funding Prior
to January 31, 1996 171



Project No. Project

S (Continued)

1736 SOUTHWEST PIPELINE PROJECT (Continued):

CONTRACT 2-3G - CATHODIC PROTECTION

SYSTEM FOR THE DUCTILE IRON PIPING

EXTENDING FROM DICKINSON SOUTH TO
INTERSECTION OF HIGHWAYS 21 AND 22:

1)

Award of Contract 2-3G to
Northland Corrosion Services,
Laurel, MT:

Approved: October 16, 1995

CONTRACT 2-5A/7-2A - TRANSMISSION
LINE TO BELFIELD AND BELFIELD
RURAL SERVICE AREA:

1)

Award of Contract 2-5A/7-2A to
Abbott, Arne, Schwindt, Inc.,
Moorhead, MN:

Approved: March 16, 1995

CONTRACT 4-1A - UPGRADE OF RAW
WATER TRANSMISSION LINE:

1)

Award of Contract 4-1A to
George E. Haggart, Inc.,
Fargo, ND:

roved: November 29, 1995

Page Nos.

125

168



/‘-\ S (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.
1736 SOUTHWEST PIPELINE PROJECT (Continued):

CONTRACT 7-1B - DAVIS BUTTE, TAYLOR,
AND NEW HRADFEC RURAL SERVICE
AREAS:

1)  StatusReports 6,317, 62,96

2 SWC Approval to File Notice
of Intent to Terminate Contract
with Mainline Construction,
Inc., Pursuant to General
Provision 7-14, Termination
for Breach:

Approved: June 14, 1995 62, 68, 69

~ 3 SWC Approval to Rescind Current
Notice of Intent to Terminate
Contract 7-1B and Allow Mainline
Construction, Inc., to Proceed
with Remaining Contract Work:

Approved: June 19, 1995 9%
DEDICATION OF RURAL WATER
SEGMENT:
1) Invitation to SWC to Hold
Fall, 1995 Meeting in Dickinson
to Dedicate Rural Water Segment 40
2 Southwest Water Authority
Dedication of Water to Rural
Areas - October 16, 1995 152
SERVICE TO SOUTH DAKOTA:

1) Status Reports 100, 128



S (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.
1736 SOUTHWEST PIPELINE PROJECT (Continued):

MODIFICATION OF DESIGN CRITERIA:

1) SWC Approval of Modification
of Design Criteria for Project
Hybrid Main Transmission
Line Standard to Allow PVC
Pipe of 14- and 16-Inch Diameters,
each with Ratios of 18 and 24:

Approved: October 16, 1995 126

WATER SERVICE CONTRACT
AMENDMENTS:

1) SWC Approval of Amendment
to Water Service Contract that
the User and the SWC Shall
Agree that the Duties of the
Commission, Under the Water
Service Contract, to Operate and
Maintain the Project to Provide
Water Service to the User may be
Transferred to the Southwest
Water Authority:

Approved: November 29, 1995 169

2 SWC Approval of Amendment
to Water Service Contract that
the User and the SWC Shall
Agree that the Date by Which
the Commission Shall Establish
and Consider a Budget for the
Operation and Maintenance
Responsibilities of the Project
for the Immediate Ensuing
Year shall be February 1 of
Each Year:

Approved: November 29, 1995 169



Project No.

1813

1758

1298

S (Continued)

Project

SHEYENNE RIVER SNAGGING AND CLEARING:

Consideration of Request from Cass
County Joint Water Resource Board
for Cost Sharing in Snagging and
Clearing Portions of Rush, Maple and
Sheyenne Rivers:

Approved: dJuly 19, 1995
25 Percent Cost Sharing
$56,250 from Contract Fund

SHEYENNE RIVER JOINT WATER RESOURCE
BOARD:

SWC Approval of Eligible 1995 Expenses
Concerning Baldhill Dam Floodpool
Raise:

Approved: February9, 1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing
$10,000 from Contract Fund

SOURIS RIVER APPORTIONMENT:

1) Status Reports

STARKWEATHER COULEE DRAIN PROJECT,
PHASE I:

Consideration of Request from Rémsey
County Water Resource District for
Cost Sharing in Project:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$63,600 from Contract Fund

Page Nos.



1046

S (Continued)

Project Page Nos.

STEELE COUNTY DRAIN NO. 11:

Consideration of Request from Steele
County Water Resource District for

Cost Sharing:
Action Deferred: October 16, 1995 143

STUTSMAN COUNTY CRITICAL AREA
TREATMENT PROJECTS (CATS):

Consideration of Request from Stutsman
County Water Resource District for Cost
Sharing in CAT Projects:

Approved: July 19, 1995

40 Percent Cost Sharing
$3,800 from Contract Fund s !

SYKESTON DAM (LAKE HIAWATHA):

Consideration of Request from Wells County
Water Resource District for Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
$25,000 Total Approved - 91
$15,000 from Contract Fund
$10,000 Provided by SWC for
Engineering and Contract
Administration Services



Project No.

S (Continued)
Project

STATE WATER COMMISSION:
BUDGET, 1995 - 1997 :

1) Status Reports
CONTRACT FUND EXPENDITURES,
1995:

1)  StatusReports

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, AND

PROGRAM BUDGET EXPENDITURES,
1995;

1) Status Reports

FUNDING FOR WATER DEVELOPMENT
PROJECTS:

1)  StatusReports

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION, 1995:

1) Status Reports

Page Nos.

2,35

2, 26, 35, 55, 71,
117, 124, 154, 167,
190

2, 25, 35, 54, 71,
116, 124, 153, 167,
189

187,197



S (Continued)

Project No. Project Page Nos.
STATE WATER COMMISSION (Continued):

RESOURCES TRUST FUND:

1) SWC Approval of Carryover

Projects from 1993-1995

Biennium

Approved: July 19, 1995 7
2 SWC Approval of Allocation

from Resources Trust Fund

for 1995-1997 Biennium

Approved: July 19, 1995 3



1702

Project

TAPPEN, CITY OF:

Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing
in Drainage Project for City:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$14,800 from Contract Fund

TOWNER-ROLETTE JOINT WATER RESOURCE
BOARD:

HIDDEN ISLAND PROJECT:
Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing:
Approved: July 19, 1995

40 Percent Cost Sharing
$40,643 from Contract Fund

0S.



=

Project No. Project Page Nos.

WALSH COUNTY WATER RESOURCE DISTRICT:
1312 HARRISTON-PULASKI DRAIN NO. 31:
Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing:
Action Deferred: October 16, 1995 144

828 HOMME DAM:

Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing
in Dam Safety Modifications:

Action Deferred: October 16, 1995 144
roved: November 29, 1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing
$28,000 from Contract Fund 185
662 PARK RIVER SNAGGING & CLEARING:

Consideration of Request for Reauthorization
of Cost Sharing Funds:

Approved: July 19, 1995

25 Percent Cost Sharing
$17,537 from Contract Fund 89

1757 WATER EDUCATION FOR TEACHERS (WET):
Status Reports 147



Project No. Project

W (Continued)

WATER RESOURCES COMMITTEE,
1995 LEGISLATIVE (INTERIM):

1)
2

3

Status Reports

Senate Concurrent Resolution 4033,
Legislative Council to Study

the Financing and Funding Needs

for Development and Completion of

the State’s Water Resources Infra-

structure and Methods for Development

of a Program to Provide Financing and

Funding of Water Supply Facilities

in the State

Senate Concurrent Resolution 4053,
Directing Legislative Council to Study
the State’s Water Laws Concerning
Their Effect on the Efficient Use of
Water and Their Effect on the Holders
of Senior Water Rights

Legislative Interim Water Resources
Committee and State Water Commission
Joint Meeting - November 29, 1995

Minutes of Legislative Interim Water
Resources Committee and State Water
Commission Joint Meeting -
November 29, 1995

WELLS COUNTY WATER RESOURCE DISTRICT:

450 HIAWATHA, LAKE (SYKESTON DAM):
Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing:

Approved: dJuly 19, 1995

$25,000 Total Approved -
$15,000 from Contract Fund
$10,000 Provided by SWC for
Engineering and Contract
Administration Services

Page Nos.

149

149

149

182

193

9



Project No.

416

1737

1858

VW (Continued)

Project Page Nos.

WETLANDS CONSERVATION PLAN,
NORTH DAKOTA:

Status Reports 148, 157

WHITE SPUR-STONE CREEK PROJECT:

Consideration of Request from Bottineau
County Water Resource District for

Cost Sharing:

Approved: July 19, 1995
40 Percent Cost Sharing
$227,229 from Contract Fund T

WILLIAMS COUNTY WATER RESOURCE
DISTRICT:

Consideration of Request for Cost Sharing
for Feasibility Study of Irrigation Development
in Nesson Valley Area:

Approved: July 19,1995
50 Percent Cost Sharing
$32,500 from Contract Fund 2 )]



